Managing Director, such sum by way of commission as may be determined by the Board of Directors but not exceeding in 
the aggregate 1% of the net profits of the Company computed in the manner laid down in Section 198 of the Act, subject to a 
maximum of ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) per annum to each Non-Executive Director for each financial year of 
the Company commencing on and from 01 April 2024, be paid to and distributed amongst the Non-Executive Directors of the 
Company (including Alternate Directors but excluding Whole-time Directors and / or Managing Director), the proportion and

[...]

13 May 2025, pursuant to the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and subject to the approval of 
members of the Company, approved payment of commission to all Non-Executive Directors whether resident in or outside India, 
not exceeding in the aggregate 1% of the net profits of the Company subject to a maximum of ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 
only) per annum to each of the Non-Executive Directors, for each of the financial years commencing on and from 1 April 2024, the 
proportion of commission thereof to each Director and the manner of its payment and distribution to be such as the Board may from